AGENDA IACT Annual Conference 2022 August 8 - 11, 2022

Monday, August 8	REGISTRATION 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm	Opening Social Event – Kootenai River Inn
Tuesday, August 9	EDUCATION SESSIONS 7:30 am - 8:00 am	Visit Sponsor Tables
	8:00 am - 8:30 am	Call to Order John David Davidson, IACT President Posting of Colors Bonners Ferry Scouts BSA Troup 114B Pledge John David Davidson, IACT President Invocation Ann Youts, Lincoln County Treasurer Welcome Dan Dinning, Boundary County Commissioner Dick Staples, Mayor of the City of Bonners Ferry Nomination of Officers for Fiscal Year 2023 Amber Sloan, IACT Vice President Sponsor Recognition Annette Dygert, Conference Affiliate Chair
	8:30 am - 10:30 am	Ask It Basket/Legislative Update Seth Grigg, Executive Director Idaho Association of Counties
	10:30 am - 11:00 am	Break - Platinum Sponsor Spotlight
	11:00 am - 12:00 pm	IACT Membership & District Pictures at Veteran's Memorial Park
	12:00 pm - 1:30 pm	Lunch at the Kootenai River Brewing Company
	1:30 pm - 2:30 pm	Achieving Your Greatest Leadership Potential Dotty Heberer, BSN, RN & Lead CAN Instructor North Idaho College
	2:30 pm - 3:30 pm	The Art of Dealing with Difficult People Dotty Heberer, BSN, RN & Lead CAN Instructor North Idaho College
	3:30 pm - 3:45 pm	Break

Tuesday, August 9	CONTINUED 3:45 pm - 4:45 pm 4:45 pm 4:50 pm 6:00 pm	County Treasurer 101 Mark Hansen, Bonneville County Treasurer Nomination of Officers for Fiscal Year 2023 Amber Sloan, IACT Vice President Adjourn Dinner at the Boundary County Fair 6567 Recreation Park Rd. (Map and directions in the welcome bag)
Wednesday, August 10	EDUCATION SESSIONS 7:30 am - 8:00 am	Visit Sponsor Tables
	8:00 am - 10:00 am	A Day in the Life of a County Assessor Hollie Ann Strang, Gem County Assessor
	10:00 am - 10:30 am	Break - Gold & Silver Sponsor Spotlight
	10:30 am - 12:00 pm	RFP as Easy as 1.2.3. Financial Institution Representative Panel
	12:00 pm - 12:15 pm	Break for the Inn to set up for lunch
	12:15 pm - 1:30 pm	Lunch at the Inn with Past Treasurers/Chief Deputies
	1:30 pm - 4:30 pm	Sponsors & Guests Kootenai Tribe's Twin Rivers Sturgeon/Burbot Hatchery Tour
	1:30 pm - 2:30 pm	Active Shooter/Office Security Boundary County Sheriff's Office
	2:30 pm - 3:00 pm	Break – Sponsor Giveaway Drawing
	3:00 pm - 4:00 pm	FMLA & How to Manage It Tammy Middleton, Human Resource Risk Manager ICRMP
	4:00 pm - 4:30 pm	Nomination and Election of Officers Fiscal Year 2023 Amber Sloan, IACT Vice President
	4:30 pm	Adjourn
	4:30 pm - 6:00 pm	Downtown Merchant BINGO Card Game
	6:00 pm - 9:00 pm	Officer Installation & Education Awards Banquet Boundary County Museum 7229 Main Street

IACT BUSINESS MEETING

9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Call to Order John David Davidson, IACT President **Roll Call, Minutes & Correspondence Tevian Kober, IACT Secretary Treasurer's Report** Kammy McFarland, IACT Treasurer **Sponsor Recognition** Annette Dygert, Conference Affiliate Chair **Committee Reports Computer Software Support Groups** AS400 - Dawn Erlewine Aumentum - Tricia Poulsen **CAI Financial - Kristine Lund** CAI Tax - J'Lene Cherry UAD Web - Annette Dygert Learning Committees Education - Tanna Beal & Sabrina Young IACT Resource Guide – Sabrina Young & Tanna Beal Fire Protection - Dawn Erlewine Public Administration - Beth Mahn Research & Analysis - Deanna Curry Urban Renewal – Amber Sloan Yield & Deferred Tax - Dawn Erlewine Sustainability Committees Audio & Visual - Tracie Lloyd **Budget - Tine Wines** By Laws - Lana Schwartz **Communications - Kammy McFarland** Legislative - Annette Dygert Memorial Fund - Amber Sloan Mills Adler - Tine Wines Walking -IAC Delegate - Beth Mahn STC Delegate - Sabrina Young NACCTFO Directors - Tanna Beal & Ann Youts **District Reports** District 1 - Sue Larson District 2 - Shelley Ponozzo District 3 - Annette Dygert District 4 - Laura Greener District 5 - Deanna Curry District 6 - J'Lene Cherry **Old Business New Business** 2022-2023 Committee Assignments Amber Sloan, IACT President Elect 2023 Annual Conference - District 3 **Closing Remarks & Passing of the Gavel**

John David Davidson, IACT President Amber Sloan, IACT President Elect

Conference Adjournment - Box Lunch to Go